HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 31 December 2010

Trade payables 908 — — —
Accruals and other payables 1,074 — — —
Amounts due to
related parties 5,235 — — —

Less than

1 year

Between

1 and

2 years

Between

2 and

5 years

Over

5 years

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 31 March 2010

Trade payables 1,811 — — —
Accruals and other payables 2,317 — — —
Amounts due to
related parties 53 — — —

Dividend payable 10,803 — — —

Less than

1 year

Between

1 and

2 years

Between

2 and

5 years

Over

5 years

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 31 March 2009

Trade payables 3,797 — — —
Accruals and other payables 934 — — —
Amounts due to
related parties 683 — — —

(d) Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises from its bank deposits. These
deposits bear interest at variable rates varied with the then prevailing market
condition.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 186 –

As at 31 March 2009 and 2010 and 31 December 2010, it is estimated that a
general increase/(decrease) of 100 basis points in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, would have increased/(decreased) the Group’s profit for the year/period
as follows:

At 31 March

At

31 December

2009 2010 2010

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/(decrease) in interest rates

100 basis points 62 62 61
(100) basis points (62) (62) (61)

(e) Categories of the Group’s financial instruments at the end of each reporting period

At 31 March

At

31 December

2009 2010 2010

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Financial assets:

Loans and receivables (including cash and
cash equivalents):
Trade receivables 4,707 29,373 13,559
Deposits and other receivables 269 699 1,239
Amounts due from related parties 1,173 3,531 21,609
Pledged bank deposits 1,125 1,126 1,128
Bank and cash balances 6,335 7,590 10,658

13,609 42,319 48,193

Financial liabilities:

Financial liabilities at amortised cost:
Trade payables 3,797 1,811 908
Accruals and other payables 934 2,317 1,074
Amounts due to related parties 683 53 5,235
Dividend payable — 10,803 —

5,414 14,984 7,217

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 187 –

(f) Fair values

The carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities as
reflected in the combined statements of financial position approximate their respective
fair values.

NO MATERIAL ADVERSE CHANGE

The Directors confirm that since 31 December 2010 (being the date to which the latest
audited combined financial statements of the Group were made up) up to the Latest
Practicable Date, there has been no material adverse change in the financial or trading
position or prospects of the Group.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 188 –